		Heliquic	. DAI	: /m	34.000	AL 3-1	- 73	
form 10-30		S DEPARTMENT	OF THE I	NTERIOR	-in a start	STATE:	1	
(R.v. 6-72)	NA	TIONAL PARK SE	RVICE			Arkansas	54.19	1-1040.
	NATIONAL REG	GISTER OF HI	STORI	CPLAC				
	Sector Se	RY - NOMINA				Phillips		·
		6				ENTRY DATE	USE ONLY	
	(Type all entries	s · complete ap	plicable	e section			<i>P</i> i	llow - ho <i>mpson</i> hel:
1. NAME						to and the second	7.	NOMYSON
COMMO	the second s						12	11
	THE PILLOW-	THOMPSON H	IOUSE					17/73
AND/O	R HISTORIC:		**************************************			×	12	17/73
	Jerome Bona	parte Pill	Low Ho					- Aller
2. LOCAT		一一一世代这些理论是	Alta Mart		영화는 소식을		Addy A. Solly	C. Carlo
STREE	T AND NUMBER		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			1.0		
-		treet			CONCRESS	NAL DISTRICT:		
i ciri c	R TOWN:				cononcasio			
STATE	Helena			CODE	COUNTY:			
				05	Phil	ling		LOT
3. CLASSI	FICATION	A State of the second second	1936 3 1	1 1344	ETTT.			
	CATEGORY	The second second			00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	ACCESSI	
	(Check One)	1.2	OWNER	SHIP		STATUS	TO THE PL	
D Dis	trict D Building.	Public .	Public	Acquisiti	on:	C Occupied	Yes:	
Site		Private] In Proc	055	Unaccupied	Restric	red
	D Object	Both	0	Being	Considered	Preservation w		icted .
					:	in progress	No No	
PRESE	NT USE (Check One or)	More as Appropriate	•)		-			
A D	ricultural 🗌 G	overnment'						
		DAFININGUN	D Park		1	Transportation	Comment.	3
Con	_	ndustrial	_	nte Reside		 Transportation Other (Specify) 	Comment.	3
	mmercial Ir		_	ne Reside				s .
Ed Ed	mmercial Ir ucotional M	ndustrial	Privo	nto Residentious			Comment	s
Ed En 4. OWNER	nmercial ir ucotional M tertainment M OF PROPERTY	ndustrial lilitary luseum	Privo Relig	nte Residen Nous Mific	nce 	Other (Specity)		
Ed En 4. OWNER	nmercial ir ucational M tertainment M OF PROPERTY	ndustrial lilitary luseum	Privo Relig	nte Residen Nous Mific	nce 	Other (Specity)	DEMAN	
GWNER	Intertainment Intertainment M OF PROPERTY To NAME: Francis The	ndustrial lilitary luseum	Privo Relig	nte Residen Nous Mific	nce 	Other (Specity)	DEMAN	ST X
GWNER	TS NAME: Francis Tho	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson	Privo Relig	nte Residen Nous Mific	nce 	Other (Specity)	DEMAN	
4. OWNER	TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson	Privo Relig	nte Residen Nous Mific	CF 10/2	0 ther (Spocity)	D= MAN 1- 4462	STATE
4. OWNER	Trancis The Trancis The Trancis The Tand Number: 718 Perry S Trancis The Tand Number:	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson	Privo Relig	nte Residen Nous Mific	CF 10/2	Other (Specity)	D= MAN 1- 4462	ST A FE
4. OWNER	TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S 75 NAME: 718 Perry S 718 Perry S 718 Perry S 718 Perry S	ndustrial lilitary luseum ompson Street	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Notific TT (15	CF 10/8	0 Other (Specity)	D= MAR 1- 4462	ST AT
Ed Ed En Conner STREE CITY 0 S.×LOCAT	Trancis The Trancis The Trancis The Tand Number: 718 Perry S Trancis The Tand Number:	ndustrial lilitary luseum cmpson Street CRIPTION	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Notific TT (15	CF 10/8	Other (Specity)	D= MAR 1- 4462	STATE:
Ed Ed En Conner STREE CITY 0 S.×LOCAT	TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S R TOWN: Helena	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC:	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Jious Intific	CF 10/8	0 Other (Specity)	D= MAR 1- 4462	STATE:
4. OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O	TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Helena 1000 OF LEGAL DESC 1000 OF LEGAL DESC 1000 OF LEGAL DESC 1000 OF LEGAL DESC	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC:	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Jious Intific	CF 10/8	0 Other (Specity)	D= MAR 1- 4462	ST AT
COURT	TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Princis Tho Tanon OF LEGAL DESC HOUSE, RECISTRY OF Phillips Co TAND NUMBER:	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC:	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Jious Intific	CF IC/S	0 Other (Specity)	D= MAR 1- 4462	STATE:
COURT	Town: Helena ION OF LEGAL DESC Hellips Co	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC:	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Jious Intific	CF 10/8	0 Other (Specity)	D= MAR 1- 4462	STATE:
COURT	Minercial Ir ucotional Minertainment Minertainment Minertainment Miner COF PROPERTY Francis The Francis The Francis The Town: Helena TON OF LEGAL DESE House, REGISTRY OF Phillips Co T AND NUMBER: B TOWN:	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC:	Priva Relig Scien	nte Residen Jious Intific	STATE	01her (Specity)	D= MAA 1- 4462 0	DF 5
4. OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O 5. VLOCAT COURT STREE CITY O	Minercial Ir ucotional Minertainment Minertainment Minertainment Miner Francis Thomas Thomas Thomas Theorem In Minere Strength	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC: Dunty Cour	Prive Relig Scien	ite Residen ious hific T (1.1	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAN 1- 4462 0 cor 0	STATE:
CITY O	Minercial Ir ucotional Minertainment Minertainment Minertainment Miner COF PROPERTY Francis The Francis The Francis The Town: Helena TON OF LEGAL DESE House, REGISTRY OF Phillips Co T AND NUMBER: B TOWN:	ndustrial lilitary luseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS, ETC: Dunty Cour	Prive Relig Scien	ite Residen ious hific T (1.1	STATE	Other (Specify)	D= MAA 1- 4462 0	STATE:
CITY O	Minercial Ir ucational M Iertainment M OF PROPERTY TS NAME: Francis The TS NAME: Francis The TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Helena ION OF LEGAL DESE HOUSE, RECISTRY OF Phillips Co TAND NUMBER: Helena SENTATION IN EXIS OF SURVEY:	ndustrial lilitary luseum ompson Street CRIPTION DEEOS. ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS	Prive Relig Scien	ite Residen ious hific 7 (1) se	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAN 1- 4462 0 cor 0	STATE:
4. OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O 5. VLOCAT COURT STREE CITY O 6. REPRE	Mmercial Ir ucational M Iertainment M OF PROPERTY TS NAME: Francis The TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Helena TON OF LEGAL DESE HOUSE, RECISTRY OF Phillips Co TAND NUMBER: Helena SENTATION IN EXIS	ndustrial lilitary luseum ompson Street CRIPTION DEEOS. ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS	Prive Relig CATAC	ite Residen ious hific 7 (1) se	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAN 1- 4462 0 cor 0	STATE SE SE SE SE SE
4. OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O 5. VLOCAT COURT STREE CITY O 6. REPRE	Minercial Ir ucotional Minertainment Minertainment Minertainment Miner Francis Thomas Theory Sing town: Helena TON OF LEGAL DESC House, Recistry of Phillips Co TAND NUMBER: Helena SENTATION IN EXIS OF SURVEY: Arkansas Hi	ndustrial lilitary huseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS. ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS istoric Pr	Prive Relig CATAC	ratior	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAA - 4462 0 coc 0	STATE SE SE SE SE SE
4. OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O 5. VLOCAT COURT STREE CITY O 6. REPRE	Minercial Ir ucotional Minertainment Minertainment Minertainment Miner Francis Thomas Theory Sing town: Helena TON OF LEGAL DESC Helena TON OF LEGAL DESC HOUSE, RECISTRY OF Phillips Co TAND NUMBER: Helena SENTATION IN EXIS OF SURVEY: Arkansas Hi Def SURVEY:	ndustrial lilitary huseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS. ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS istoric Pr ECORDS:	Prive Relig Scien	ratior	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAA - 4462 0 coc 0	STATE
4. OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O 5. LOCAT STREE CITY O 5. COURT STREE CITY O 6. REPRE TITLE DATE O DEPOS	Merciol Ir ucotionol M tertainment M OF PROPERTY TS NAME: Francis The TS NAME: Francis The TS NAME: TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Helena TON OF LEGAL DESE Helena SENTATION IN EXIS OF SURVEY: Arkansas Hi DF SURVEY: ITONY FOR SURVEY H	ndustrial lilitary huseum compson Street CRIPTION DEEOS. ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS istoric Pr ECORDS:	Prive Relig Scien	ratior	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAA - 4462 0 coc 0	STATE SE ENTRY NUMBER
4. OWNER OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O STREE CITY O STREE CITY O CITY O STREE STREE	Minercial III ucotional III Martainment IIII COF PROPERTY Francis The Francis The Francis The Francis The Francis The TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Helena TON OF LEGAL DESE Helena TON OF LEGAL DESE House, Recistry OF Phillips Co TAND NUMBER: Helena SENTATION IN EXIS OF SURVEY: Arkansas Hi TAND NUMBER: 300 West Ma	ndustrial lilitary luseum Street CRIPTION DEEOS.ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS istoric Pr ECORDS: istory Com	Prive Relig Scien	ratior	STATE Ark	Other (Specify)	D= MAA - 4462 0 coc 0	STATE SE ENTRY NUMBER
4. OWNER OWNER OWNER STREE CITY O STREE CITY O STREE CITY O CITY O STREE STREE	Mmercial Ir ucational M Iertainment M OF PROPERTY TS NAME: Francis That TS NAME: Francis That TAND NUMBER: 718 Perry S Helena ION OF LEGAL DESA HOUSE, RECISTRY OF Phillips Co TAND NUMBER: Helena SENTATION IN EXIS OF SURVEY: Arkansas Hi TAND NUMBER: TAND NUMBER:	ndustrial lilitary huseum Street CRIPTION DEEOS. ETC: DUNTY COUR TING SURVEYS istoric Pr ECORDS: istory Com arkham	Prive Relig Scien	ratior	STATE STATE Ark STATE Ar STATE STATE	Other (Specify)	D= MAN 1- 4462 5.00 0 0 0 1 Local	STATE: SF 5 See 5

× 125

1.

-

	ION							1
		Excellent	Cood	D Fair	(Check One)	a Ruins	Unexposed	
1	CONDITION		(Check O	nej	••	(Che	ock One)	
	the second second		tered	K Unalter	be	[] Moved	0 Original Site	
DES	CRIDE THE PI	RESENT AND C	RIGINAL (II kn	own) PHYSIC	CAL APPEARANCE			

The Jerome Bonaparte Pillow House is a two-storey multi-bay frame house with multiple towers, turrets, and dormer windows. The main hip roof of the house, bays, dormers and towers are covered with slate shingles. Two large corbeled and paneled brick chimneys pierce the main ' roof on opposite sides of the house, one toward the front and one toward the rear. Each point of the roof (there are at least seven of them) is capped with an ornate metal The one-storey encircling veranda is puncfinial. tuated by circular elements, pedimented portions decorated with spindle work and classic-inspired turned columns on pedestal bases. The front circular corner tower is cantilevered from the first storey but extends upward through the second and third-stories and rises to a finial above the main roof. The house is painted gray, trimmed in white with quartz aggregate panels in some of the bay windows and dormers.

S

TT I

m

Z

 $\overline{}$

0

-

0

Z

in

The interior of the house is divided into the typical Victorian combination of double parlors, a large dining room and a large library with the rear extension including pantries and the kitchen. The front hall is irregularly shaped with a U-shaped two-landing staircase extending to the second floor. The interior woodwork with the exception of the library is now painted. However, originally all the interior woodwork had a natural finish.

This house is one of Arkansas' most outstanding high Victorian Period structures. It is an elaborate example of Queen Anne Victorian style which was originally painted yellow with white trim with the original slate gray roof, which still survives, and red brick foundation and red brick chimneys. The house is in excellent condition with all of its intricate woodwork, spindle work, and jigsaw cut trim in an excellent state of repair. The only trim missing is the balustrade rail around the front veranda porch. The spacious grounds are still intact complete with wrought iron fence and gates.

-							
		PERIOD (Check One or More as A			*		
		Pre-Columbian!	16th Century	18th Century	20th Century		
		15th Century	17th Century	19ih Century			
		SPECIFIC DATES (If Applicable	e end Known)		6.		
		AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Check One or More os Appropriate)					
		Abor iginal		Political	Urban Planning		
		Prehistoric		_	Other (Specify)		
		Historic	Engineering	Religion/Phi	2		
			Industry · .	losophy			
		Architecture	Invention	Science			
			Landscope	Sculpture .	<u> </u>		
		Art	Architecture	Social/Human-			
	1		Literature	itarian			
	ŝ.,	Communications	Military	Theater			
		Conservation .	Music	Transportation			
		STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE					
		• · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		· · · · ·					
					×		
S		The Pill	ow House is an	outstanding	example of High		
			Queen Anne Vic				
Ż			•				
0			first because of				
_			letely in wood				
_		exception of	a brick foundat	tion and chi	mneys. Secondly,		
H		the house is	basically unalt	tered and in	an excellent		
U U			ervation comple				
Ð			amount of elabo				
					ictorian period		
22			terms of very				
F			turrets and do				
5					ner of the late		
z			style in Americ				
_		is chi centary	SCATE -TH MINELT	·	I will I alw tools		
					** . ** * * *		
ш							
				7			
ы					State Friday Sta		
					anan talah sila		
ы			i dernitus		Stant Pelan dia		
ы			t dermittes		Start Pela (1)		
យ					and an		
យ			t dermittes		Statis States Sta		
យ			t dermittes		terre trans to		
យ			t dermittes		terre trans to		
យ			t dermittes		terne trans to		
យ			t dermittes		Anna Talan Sas Anna Anna Anna		
យ			t dermittes		Anna Tara in		
ы			t dermittes				
ы			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes	· · · · ·			
ដ			t dermittes				
យ			t dermittes				
ы			t dermittes				

• •

۰.

ŗ

i

al and the

2

•

•

AJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES.	······
ABOR BIBCIOCKA, MCRC REPERENCES,	
	a.
	•
Phillips County Deed Book 4 Phillips County Deed Book 3	
	<u>19</u> , p. 260. (, p. 239.
Phillips County Deed Book D), p. 123.
	a second and a second
· · ·	a second s
GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COGRDINATES
LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COORDINATES DEFINING A RECTANCLE LOCATING THE PROPERTY .	O DEFINING THE CENTER POINT OF A PROPERTY
ORNER LATITUDE LONGITUDE	R DELESS THAN TEN ACRES
Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Kinutes Seconds	Degrees Minutas Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds
	34 31 45,6 90 35 31
SE 1 Sector	
<u>()</u>	
PPROXIMATE ACREACE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY:	
IST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVER	
*	
TATE: CODE	COUNTY: 200E
ATC: CODE	COUNTY: \$005
TATE: CODE	CODE
	C
FORM PREPARED BY	A、大量、1912年3年3月3月3月3月3月4月4日
Gene Richardson, Research H	Historian.
RGANIZATION	DATE
Arkansas Historic Preservat	tion Program November 1972
1023 West Third	the second se
IU23 West INILL	STATE
Little Rock	Arkansas 05
STATE LIAISON OFFICER CERTIFICATION	NATIONAL REGISTER VERIFICATION
	entre la superior de la superior de la superior
As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na-	I berefy conting that this property is included in the
tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion	Maniana I Destintan
in the National Register and certify that it has been	
evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set	
forth by the National Park Service. The recommended level of significance of this nomination is:	Director, Ollice of Archeology and Illatoric Proservation
WYEL OF SUZAHLEARCE OF TAIS BORHALION 191	
National C State M Local C	
National B State M Local D	- Dute
National C State M Local C	- Date
National B State M Local D	
National B State M Local D	
Name William E, Henderson	
Name William E, Henderson	ATTEST:

ř

.

······

.

.....

.... i

.